Corporate Bonds 31%

Public Equities 5%

Oil & Gas 1%

Timberland & Farmland 2%Private Equity & Other 3%

Infrastructure 3%

Real Estate 3%

Real Estate Interests 1%

Other 1%

Loans2 2%

Cash & Short-Term
Securities 5%

Mortgages1 13%

Securitized MBS/ABS 1%

Private Placement Debt 11%

Government Bonds 18%

Diversified high quality asset mix avoids risk concentrations

1 Includes government insured mortgages ($7.3 billion or 13% of total mortgages).  2 Includes Policy Loans and Loans to Bank Clients.

38

Net credit experience
(C$ millions, post-tax)

Credit experience

57

97

79 77

44

2Q223Q21 4Q21 3Q221Q22

3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

Change in ratings (2) 28 19 21 (5)

Impairments, net of recoveries 3 12 3 6 (2)

Release of best estimate credit 56 57 57 50 51

Net Credit Experience 57 97 79 77 44

(C$ millions)

39

Interest rate related sensitivities remain within our risk

appetite limits

Potential impact1 of an immediate parallel change in “all rates”:
(C$ millions)

2Q22 3Q22

-50bps +50bps -50bps +50bps

Net income attributed to shareholders (200) 100 nil nil

Changes in other comprehensive income from fair value changes in AFS fixed income assets held in the

Corporate and Other segment2 1,600 (1,400) 1,600 (1,400)

MLI’s LICAT total ratio (change in percentage points)3 3 (3) 3 (3)

Potential impact1 on net income of a parallel change in corporate spreads:
(C$ millions)

Net income attributed to shareholders nil nil nil nil

MLI’s LICAT total ratio (change in percentage points)3 (3) 3 (3) 3

Potential impact1 on net income of a parallel change in swap spreads:
(C$ millions)

-20bps +20bps -20bps +20bps

Net income attributed to shareholders nil nil 100 nil

MLI’s LICAT total ratio (change in percentage points) nil nil nil nil

1 All estimated sensitivities are approximate and based on a single parameter.  No simple formula can accurately estimate ultimate future impact.  Please refer to “Caution related to sensitivities” in our 3Q22 Management’s Discussion and Analysis. 2 The

amount of gain or loss that can be realized on AFS fixed income assets held in the surplus segment depends on the aggregate amount of unrealized gain or loss. 3 In accordance with OSFI guidelines, lower interest rates and/or corporate bond spreads could

trigger a switch to a more adverse prescribed interest stress scenario that would increase LICAT capital. Refer to the “Interest Rate and Spread Risk Sensitivities and Exposure Measures” section in our 3Q22 Management’s Discussion and Analysis.

40

Potential impact on net income attributed to shareholders

arising from a 10% change in public equity returns1,2

3Q22

(C$ millions) -10% +10%

Core earnings Non-Core Total Core earnings Non-Core Total

S&P (20) (260) (280) 20 180 200

TSX – (140) (140) – 120 120

EAFE (Excluding Hong Kong)3 (20) (100) (120) 20 90 110

HSI3 – (30) (30) – 30 30

Total (40) (530) (570) 40 420 460

1  All estimated sensitivities are approximate and based on a single parameter.  No simple formula can accurately estimate ultimate future impact.  Please refer to “Caution related to sensitivities” in our 3Q22 Management’s Discussion and Analysis.
2  The table excludes the impacts from asset-based fees earned on assets under management and policyholder account value. 3 Consists largely of markets in Asia where we operate.

Non-GAAP and other financial measures

Manulife prepares its Consolidated Financial Statements in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards

(“IFRS”) as issued by the International Accounting Standards Board. We use a number of non-GAAP and other financial